503262118 04/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3308736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI CHANG	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRGAIN, INC.	
Street Address:	3611 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)230-6846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-579-3702

Email: mcatania@clauseeight.com

Correspondent Name: CLAUSE EIGHT INTELL. PROP. SERVICE

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 131270

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGN-083	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL CATANIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Catania/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGN083assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503262118 REEL: 035421 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Wet Chang of China standard or as "ASSIGNOR") has incomed and areas a carrier invention entitled "Antenna", he which United States Occiling Parent Application is automated herewith.

WHERPAS, AIRCAIN INCORPORATED, a composition leaving its principal place of business at 1611 Valley Course Drive, Suite 150, San Deepe, California 921.59 (bordination referred to as "ASSIGNRE"), wando like to acquire the exclusive right, title and inspect in, to and under said incoming and in, to and under any Letter's Putent or vimilar local procession to be physical discretion in the United States of America, its certificial processions and in any and all course ics fiscign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, his good and salmbfor consideration, the consist of which is hereby not now issued, ASSIGNER, hereby solls, designer, transfers and sons over onto and ASSIGNER, he successors and assigns, the full and contains of America, its temporal passessine and in any and all committee funding protection to the United States of America, its temporal passessine and in any and all committee funding thereby to be obtained for sold invention by said application or any continuation, division, reasonal, substitute, reduction to committee the tool or not logal equivalent thereof in a feeting country for the full term or terms for which the same way be granted, including all priority rights under the luminational Conversion, and ASSIGNER hereby sutherface and requests the Commissioner of Paicers to usual said Latters Patent and applications thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its soccessors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hardly covenants that no isospinishem, sale, agreement of incumbratice has been as will be made or cuteful into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR fastion on manis that ASSIGNEE will, upon commiss of ASSIGNEE, he provided promptly with all pertinent faces and decommiss schemages and application, said accommiss and gaid Leaves Patent and highl equivalents in ferrign constants as may be known and accommission ASSIGNOR, and will possibly as to the sacre in any interference or logal promeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal, representative any and all papers, in prements, declarations or afficient suggested to apply for obtain minutes, is not and enforce soid application, and insention and build better Patent and and any value for the papers of desirable to carry that and and any value for the perpendicular that a purposes thereof.

WITNESS on mode Lamp to gong, Linguis Bany di Ance 2013.

Wei Chang)

WITHERSED By. Ret Zheng

1000 Apr 8, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035421 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 04/13/2015